

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12774/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2006 in AFAD No.
155/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHMRU KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR AZAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office report on default)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he
has filed the affidavit of dasti service with the
acknowledgement on 28th February, 2009. Registry to verify
and process the same.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master