

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12774/2006

CHMRU KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR AZAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D Durga Devi, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have not filed counter affidavit
even though time was granted as last chance.

Respondent No.2 served by dasti.

Office is directed to prepare detailed status report
regarding each of the respondents.

List again on 9.3.2010.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj