

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12774/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2006 in AFAD
No. 155/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHMRU KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR AZAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Uditia Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Status quo as of today shall be maintained by the
parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER