

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4271 OF 2010

CHMRU KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR AZAD & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents,
four weeks' time is granted to file statement of case.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Indu Satija)
| Court Master