

ITEM NO.105
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4271/2010

CHMRU KUMAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR AZAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 12.40 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on Tuesday, the 18th July, 2017 as part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER